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Contractor and Reseller Information

Appendix D — Contractor and Reseller Information
Group 73600 — Award 22802
Information Technology Umbrella Contract — Manufacturer Based (Statewide)

Section 1. Contractor Information

FED.ID. #/
Contract # Lot Number Contractor Name & Address NYS Vendor #
PM21150 |2 Hardware RGB Systems, Inc. 33-0107486
1025 E. Ball Road 1000031275
Anaheim, CA 92805
Section 2. Procurement Card and Prompt Payment Discount Information
Contractor accepts the New York State Procurement Card? |:| No |X| Yes—-Upto$
Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 15 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0%
Prompt payment discount percentage for payment within 30 days of delivery and/or receipt of voucher: 0%
Section 3. Contact Information
Contract Role Contact Name / Phone Address Contact E-Mail
Contract Administrator [Kellie Herrera RGB Systems, Inc. salescontracts@extron.com
GSA Contracts 1025 E. Ball Road
Administrator Anaheim, CA 92805
800-633-9876
Account Manager Sandra Gonzales RGB Systems, Inc. sgonzales@extron.com
Business Development 1025 E. Ball Road
Operations Supervisor Anaheim, CA 92805
800-633-9876
Sales Billing Kellie Herrera RGB Systems, Inc. salescontracts@extron.com
GSA Contracts 1025 E. Ball Road
Administrator Anaheim, CA 92805
714-491-1500
Emergency Contact |714-491-1500 / 800-633-9876 / salescontracts@extron.com
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Section 4.

Reseller Information

A Reseller is a company or individual (merchant) that purchases goods or services with the intention of selling them rather
than consuming or using them. Also known as Value Added Reseller (VAR) or channel partner. Resellers must be eligible
to quote statewide, independently and lower than Manufacturer (Contract) pricing for procurements under this Contract.

Reseller must also be able to accept orders, invoice and receive payment for Products.

New York, NY 10001
www.presentationstore.com

212-736-6350

Federal ID # | Contact Name /
Reseller Name SFSID # Phone Contact E-Mail Applicable Lot(s)
Adwar Video 11-2765013 |Mike Adwar mike@adwarvideo.com Lot 2 Hardware
125 Gazza Blvd 1000005772 |President
Farmingdale, NY 11735 631-777-7070
www.adwarvideo.com
SBE
Audio Video Corporation 14-1426006 |Scott Vanroy vanroy@audiovideocorp.com Lot 2 Hardware
213 Broadway 1000001596 |Director of
Albany, NY 12204 Business
www.audiovideocorp.com Development
518-449-7213

SBE
Audio Visual Sales and 14-1702040 |Glenn Lupien glupien@avssi.com Lot 2 Hardware
Service 1000007056 |General Manager
2601 Curry Road 518-688-0640
Schenectady, NY 12303
WWWw.avssi.com
SBE
AV Solutions — Business 33-0865305 (Bill Riley bill.riley@tbs.toshiba.com Lot 2 Hardware
Methods 1100006357 |Vice President,
150 Metro Park General Manager
Rochester, NY 14623 585-427-2222
www.avsolutionsny.com
Colortone Audio Visual 47-2722695 |Don Silver don@colortone-av.com Lot 2 Hardware
75 Virginia Road 1000012525 |Executive Vice
North White Plains, NY President
10603 914-592-4151
www.colortone-av.com
SBE
One Vision Solutions 20-1005886 |Bob Katz bkatz@onevisionsolutions.com Lot 2 Hardware
165 Jordan Road 1000008553 |Account Manager
Rensselaer Technology Park 518-283-9060
Troy, NY 12180
www.onevisionssolutions.com
Presentation Concepts Corp | 16-1535373 |Patrick Hartnett  [phartnett@pccav.com Lot 2 Hardware
6517 Basile Rowe 1000029419 |Sales
East Syracuse, NY 13057 Representative
Www.pccav.com 888-262-7596
WBE
Presentation Products, Inc. 22-3349910 [Bhanu Singh bsingh@presentationproducts.com Lot 2 Hardware
632 West 28" Street, 7t Fl. 1000017114 [Sales Manager

PM21150

RGB SYSTEMS INC
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1 Fishers Road
Pittsford, NY 14534

WBE/SBE

WWWw.presentationsource.com

1000029378

Chief Executive
Officer
585-381-3070

Federal ID # | Contact Name /
Reseller Name SFSID # Phone Contact E-Mail Applicable Lot(s)
Presentation Source, Inc. 16-1515532 |Laure Widmaier (lwidmaier@presentationsource.com |Lot 2 Hardware

Visual Technologies
Corporation

1620 Burnet Avenue
Syracuse, NY 13206-3525
www.visualtec.com

SBE

56-2357679
1000009518

Michelle
Fountaine
Purchasing
Coordinator
315-423-2000

mfontaine@visualtec.com

Lot 2 Hardware

Washington Computer
Services

32 W 39" Street, Suite 900
New York, NY 10018
www.washcomp.com

SBE

13-3086643
1000032987

MaryEllen
Koenigheit
Purchasing
212-997-9882

Maryellen.koenigheit@washcomp.com

Lot 2 Hardware

York Telecom

81 Corbett Way
Eatontown, NJ 07724
www.yorktel.com

MBE / SBE

22-2624906
1000008778

Rebecca Kane
Contracts
Administrator
732-413-6000

rkane@yorktel.com

Lot 2 Hardware

Section 5.

Sales Agent Information

A Sales Agent may assist the Manufacturer with sales, but Sales Agents are not authorized to accept orders, invoice or

receive payment.

This Contract does not contain Sales Agents.

Agent Name Contact Name / Phone Contact E-Mail
Agent Name Name e-mail@e-mail.com
Address Title
City, State, Zip Code (XXX) XXX-XXXX
Web Address

PM21150

RGB SYSTEMS INC

MARCH 31, 2016
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